

FED AID NO DF15003

REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERTS

SR 1431, 1308, AND 1456

SEP 21 2017

0.000 MI

DC00197

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	
WILSON, NC		NEW BERN, NC	

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum					102100.00
0002	00630000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum					79900.00
0003	01060000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	253 CY	40.30		34.00		8602.00
0004	03180000000-E	300	FND CONDJT MATL MINOR STRS	2,152 TON	57.60		49.00		105448.00
0005	09920000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) PIPE REMOVAL	3 EA	2750.00		6670.00		20010.00
0006	12200000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	120.25 TON	51.50		49.00		5892.25
0007	14890000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	69 TON	275.00		211.00		14559.00
0008	15250000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	180 TON	195.00		160.00		28800.00
0009	24730000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) PIPE & HEADWALLS (MAT., ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION) SR1456 1@66" 38LF (GENERIC ITEM)	1 EA	145500.00		117500.00		117500.00
0010	24730000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) PIPES & HEADWALLS (ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL SR1431 3@48" 45LF (GENERIC ITEM)	1 EA	27500.00		20400.00		20400.00
0011	24730000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) PIPES & HEADWALLS (ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL) SR1308 2@78" 45LF (GENERIC ITEM)	1 EA	35000.00		19800.00		19800.00
0012	36910000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	3 EA	39500.00		36800.00		110400.00
0013	44570000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum					26800.00
0014	48100000000-E	1205	PAINT PYMT MARKINGS 4"	2,001 LF	3.00		2.00		4002.00
0015	60000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	900 LF	4.75		2.50		2250.00
0016	60360000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	150 SY	2.50		3.00		450.00
0017	60370000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	802 SY	3.70		6.50		5213.00
0018	60710140000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	150 LF	6.75		16.00		2400.00
0019	60710200000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	6 LB	49.75		9.00		54.00
0020	60840000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,75 ACR	3700.00		2000.00		3500.00
0021	60960000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	51 LB	11.70		2.00		102.00
0022	61080000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.54 TON	1340.00		400.00		216.00
0023	61170000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	2300.00		500.00		3000.00
0024	86080000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	203.75 TON	68.75		54.00		11002.50
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	673053.49		TOTAL		692400.75

STRUCTURE ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER

1	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	575113.50
2	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	619395.00
3	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	658304.13
4	RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	673053.49

TOTAL

673053.49

TOTAL

692400.75

STRUCTURE ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER

1	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	575113.50
2	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	619395.00
3	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	658304.13
4	RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	673053.49

TOTAL

673053.49

TOTAL

692400.75

SEP 22, 2017 12:16 PM

TIP NO

SAMPSON

DF15003.2082026, DF15003.2082133, DF15003.2082177

2:00 PM 3 / 3 003

FED AID NO DF15003

REMOVE AND REPLACE CULVERTS

SR 1431, 1308, AND 1456

SEP 21 2017

0.000 MI

DC00197

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.

5

692400.75